

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.17 of 2006

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL MONDAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 19/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Ms. Sagun Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel appearing for the State of West Bengal, is present. Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Advocate, who has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents, is not present.

Regard being had to the gravity of the case, we have requested Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel, to assist the Court. Mr. Sachthey undertakes to supply a copy of the paper book at the office of Mr. Giri.

Let the matter be listed on 3rd December, 2014.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel, as Amicus Curiae in the Cause List.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2014.11.20
10:01:38 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master