

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 17/2006

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL MONDAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 18/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHMr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv. (AC)
Ms. Sradha Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Manav Vohra, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet the matter be listed in the second week of January 2016,
as prayed for by learned counsel for the State.Registry is directed to handover a photostat copy of the
statement of all the accused recorded under Section 313 of the Code
of Criminal Procedure as well as the copies of the postmortem
report and the inquest report.Learned counsel for the State shall get them translated and
file within three weeks after given copies thereof with advance
copy to Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel who has been appointed
as an Amicus Curiae to assist the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.11.18

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

17:10:01 IST

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master