

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 17/2006

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL MONDAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Adv. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Sarfaraz Karim, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State, matter stands adjourned for three weeks to enable him to file the translated version of the statement of all the accused.

We accept the assurance of Mr. Mazumdar that no further opportunity would be sought for in this behalf.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER