

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 17/2006

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL MONDAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joydeep Mazmudar, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)  
Ms. Suadha Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

the Mr. Joydeep Mazmudar, learned counsel appearing for  
appellant/State, states that he has received the translated version  
of the statements of all the accused persons from his client and  
shall be filing the same during the course of the day with an  
advance copy to the learned Amicus Curiae.

The appeal is to remain in the list.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NARENDRA PRASAD  
Date: 2016.03.11  
16:24:19 IST  
Reason: