

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.17 OF 2006

State of West Bengal

...Appellant

VERSUS

Anil Mondal and Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar learned counsel appearing for the appellant/State, states that he has received the translated version of the statements of all the accused persons from his client and shall be filing the same during the course of the day with an advance copy to the learned Amicus Curiae.

The appeal is to remain in the list.”

It is submitted that pursuant to the above quoted order counsel for the appellant/State has filed translated version of form of recording examination of accused persons without affidavit in support thereof after serving a copy to learned Amicus Curiae. Copy of the said documents enclosed herewith for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the respondents. The said respondents are represented by Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Advocate.

It is further submitted that original records from the High Court and Trial Court have been received and the same are available in the Court room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of March, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
5, Lawyers Chambers, SCI
2. Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

kochu